20220426-056

On, Off and Sunday Sale Liquor License 2022-Barnacles

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following liquor license for a period from May 1, 2022 thru December 31, 2022:

"ON", "OFF" and "SUNDAY" Sale:

Barnacles Resort of MN, Inc., d/b/a **Barnacles** – Wealthwood Township This establishment has an address of 36569 State Highway 18, Aitkin, MN 56431

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>April 2022</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of April 2022

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

Search & Rescue Donation-Idun Township

WHEREAS, Aitkin County is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property with a 2/3 majority vote pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens.

WHEREAS, the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set forth below to the county:

Idun Township

\$300.00

WHEREAS, the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:

ldun Township

Aitkin County Search and Rescue

WHEREAS, all such donations have been contributed to the county for the benefit of its citizens, as allowed by law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered.

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

20220426-057

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>April 2022</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of April 2022

Jessica) Seibert County Administrator

Search & Rescue Donation-Williams Township

WHEREAS, Aitkin County is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property with a 2/3 majority vote pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens.

WHEREAS, the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set forth below to the county:

Williams Township

\$200.00

WHEREAS, the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:

Williams Township

Aitkin County Search and Rescue

WHEREAS, all such donations have been contributed to the county for the benefit of its citizens, as allowed by law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered.

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

20220426-058

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>April 2022</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of April 2022

alus-

Jessical Seibert County Administrator

20220426-059

LG214-Minnewawa Sportsmen's Club

BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following Premises Permit Application - Form LG214, of the Minnewawa Sportsmen's Club, at Minnesota National Golf Club & Resort – Workman Township. This establishment has an address of 23247 480th Street, McGregor, MN 55760.

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>April 2022</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of April 2022

Jessica Seibert County Administrator